From: Clerks@vaughan.ca & '

o c »
Sent: Wednesday, September 25, 2079 9:06 AM
To: Magnifico, Rose

Communicatio
: counci: Ock rfgil"?
Subject; FW: 4101 RUTHERFORD ROAD

Qﬂ Rpt. Nofs ttem £

From: DeFrancesca, Rosanna <Rosanna.DeFrancesca@vaughan.ca>

Sent: Tuesday, September 24, 2019 4:24 PM

To: 'Lisa Durante' |

Cc: Bevilacqua, Maurizio <Maurizio.Bevilacqua@vaughan.ca>; Rosatl, Gino «Gino.Rosati@vaughan.ca>; Ferri, Mario
<Mario.Ferri@vaughan.ca>; Jackson, Linda <linda.Jackson@vaughan.ca>; lafrate, Marilyn
<Marilyr.lafrate@vaughan.ca>; Shafman, Alan <Alan.Shefman@vaughan.ca>; Racco, Sandra
<Sandra.Racco@vaughan.ca>; Careila, Tony <Tony.Carella@vaughan.ca>; Clerks@vaughan.ca; Coles, Todd
<Tedd.Coles@vaughan.ca>; Law, Wendy <Wenhdy.Law@vaughan.ca>; Tamburini, Nancy

<Nancy. Tamburini@vaughan.ca>; Ward 3 Support Staff <ssward3@vaughan.cas

Subject: RE: 4101 RUTHERFORD ROAD

HiLisa,

I will try to address the questions below as clearly as possible. Should you require any clarification please reach out
again.

1. No decision has been made at public hearing. Public Hearing is to receive the staff report and all deputations
and comunications from the public.

2. Staff will prepare a full report to Committee of the Whole with their recommendations most likely just before or
after the Christmas break. | will have a better timeline on that mid to end of November,

3. There will be no récommendations at the Council meeting of October 2™ as this meetirg only will ratify the
Public Hearing.

4. Absoiutely no decisions have been made on this application;

I am planning to reach out to the entire community with the hopes of scheduling a meeting on the matter before the
end of Octaber.
Hope this helps and should you require any further:clarification piease do not hesitate to contact my office.

Sincerely,
Rosanna

Rosanna DeFrancesca
005-832-8585 x8339 | rosanna.defrancesca@vaughan.ca

City of Vaughan | Ward 3 Councilior
2141 Major MacKenzie Drive., Vaughan, ON L6A 1T1
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To subscribe to my E-Newsletter click here.

From: Lisa Durante
Sent: Monday, September 23, 2019 9:28 AM

To: DeFrancesca, Rasanna <Rosanna.DeFrancesca@vaughan.ca>

Cc: Bevilacqua, Maurizie <Maurizio.Bevilacqua@vaughan.ca>; Rosati, Gino <Gino.Rosati@vaughan.ca>; Ferr, Mario
<Mario.Ferri@vaughan,ca>; Jackson, Linda <LindaJackson@vaughan.ca>; lafrate, Marilyn
<Marilvn.lafrate@vaughan.ca>; Shefman, Alan <Alan.Shefman@vaughan.ca>; Racco, Sandra

<3andra.Racco@vaughan.ca>; Carellz, Tony <Jony.Carella@vaughan.ca>; Clerks@vaughan.ca; Coles, Todd
<Todd.Coles@vaughan.ca>; Law, Wendy <Wendy.Law@vaughan.ca>
Subject: 4101 RUTHERFORD ROAD

Ms. DeFrancesca,

Over the past few days after the public hearing, | have been approached by many of my neighbors and other residents in
the community, as there seems to be a lot of confusion regarding the proposed application at 4101 Rutherford Rd. As
such, | feef compelied to write this email to you.

Please address each of the following points in order for me to report the information gatherad back to the residents, as
many of them have indicated that they do net understand the process.

1. What decision was made at the Public Hearing on September 17 based on the Input you received from your
constituents?

2. Should this application not be brought to Committes of the Whole next and what recommendation will you be making
based on the input you received from your constituents?

3. What recommendation will you be making to Council an October 2 based on the input you received from your
constituents?

4. Most importantly, what decision, if any, has been made on this application.

| look forward to your responss.

Regards,

Lisa Durants

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail message, including any attachrments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and
may contain confidential and priviteged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited.
If you are not the intended reciplent, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all capies of the original
message.




